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Surrey Police Table 1a: Spelthorne crime for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-23.

* Solved outcomes are outcomes 1 to 8 (excluding 5) and also include outcome 10 and Outcome 22 that have been validated by the OMU

Spelthorne

Burglary - business and community
Burglary - residential

Criminal damage

Drug offences

Fraud and forgery

Other criminal offences

Other sexual offences

Robbery

Serious sexual

Theft (other than vehicle) & handling stolen goods
Vehicle crime (excluding interference)
Vehicle interference and tampering
Violence with injury

Violence without injury

Crime recorded Solved* Solved rate
Jan-00to [Jun-24to # %age |[Jan-00to |Jun-24to # %age |[Jan-00to Jun-24to #
Jul-24 Jul-23 | Change | Change | Jul-24 Jul-23 | Change | Change | Jul-24 Jul-23 | Change
91 74 17 23.0% 7 6 1 16.7% 7.7% 8.1% -0.4%
337 292 45 15.4% 11 13 -2 -15.4% 3.3% 4.5% -1.2%
809 956 -147 -15.4% 84 126 -42 -33.3% 10.4% 13.2% -2.8%
317 374 -57 -15.2% 211 233 -22 -9.4% 66.6% 62.3% 4.3%
6 20 -14 -70.0% - 4 -4 -100.0% 0.0% 20.0% -20.0%
295 267 28 10.5% 72 65 7 10.8% 24.4% 24.3% 0.1%
49 39 10 25.6% 11 17 -6 -35.3% 22.4% 43.6% -21.1%
72 58 14 24.1% 3 2 1 50.0% 4.2% 3.4% 0.7%
210 178 32 18.0% 17 27 -10 -37.0% 8.1% 15.2% -7.1%
1,558 1,191 367 30.8% 172 106 66 62.3% 11.0% 8.9% 2.1%
702 767 -65 -8.5% 14 17 -3 -17.6% 2.0% 2.2% -0.2%
127 147 -20 -13.6% 4 3 1 33.3% 3.1% 2.0% 1.1%
760 775 -15 -1.9% 158 138 20 14.5% 20.8% 17.8% 3.0%
3,323 3,289 34 1.0% 397 414 -17 -4.1% 11.9% 12.6% -0.6%




Surrey Police Table 1b: Total notifiable offences crime for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-23.

* Solved outcomes are outcomes 1 to 8 (excluding 5) and also include outcome 10 and Outcome 22 that have been validated by the OMU

Rolling vea Crime recorded Solved* Solved rate

Jan-00to [Jun-24to # %age |[Jan-00to |Jun-24to # %age |Jan-00to |Jun-24 to #

Total notifiable offences Jul-24 Jul-23 | Change | Change | Jul-24 Jul-23 | Change | Change | Jul-24 Jul-23 | Change

East 24,546 23,977 569 2.4% 2,518 2,602 - 8 -3.2% 10.3% 10.9% -0.6%
Epsom & Ewell 5,051 5,365 |- 314  -5.9% 447 507 - 60 -11.8% 8.8% 9.5% -0.6%
Mole Valley 5,032 4,715 317 6.7% 523 494 29  5.9% 10.4% 10.5% -0.1%
Reigate & Banstead 9,655 9,096 559  6.1% 1,142 1,104 38 3.4% 11.8% 12.1% -0.3%
Tandridge 4,808 4,801 7 01% 406 497 - 91 -18.3% 8.4% 10.4% -1.9%

North 22,309 22,881 - 572 -2.5% 2,936 2,967 - 31 -1.0% 13.2% 13.0% 0.2%
Elmbridge 7,485 7,952 - 467 -5.9% 920 880 40  45% 12.3% 11.1% 1.2%
Runnymede 6,168 6,502 - 334 51% 855 916 - 61 -6.7% 13.9% 14.1% -0.2%
Spelthorne 8,656 8,427 229 2.7% 1,161 1,171 - 10 -0.9% 13.4% 13.9% -0.5%

West 28,554 27,278 1,276  4.7% 3,453 2,354 1,099 46.7% 12.1% 8.6% 3.5%
Guildford 11,240 10,044 1,196  11.9% 1,478 937 541  57.7% 13.1% 9.3% 3.8%
Surrey Heath 5,070 4,980 90  1.8% 618 512 106  20.7% 12.2% 10.3% 1.9%
Waverley 5,637 5,732 - 95 -1.7% 632 395 237 = 60.0% 11.2% 6.9% 4.3%
Woking 6,607 6,522 1.3% 42.2% 11.0% 7.8% 3.2%
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Surrey Police Table 2a: Spelthorne ASB for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-23.

Rolling year

Spelthorne

ASBO1:
ASBO02:
ASBO5:
ASBO6:
ASBO7:
ASB09:
ASB10:
ASB11:
ASB12:
ASB14:
ASB15:
ASB16:

ABND VEH NOT STOLEN OR CAUSING OBSTRUCTN

ANIMAL PROBLEMS

FIREWORKS - INAPP SALE /USE /POSSESSION
MALICIOUS / NUISANCE COMMUNICATIONS
NOISE

LITTERING/DRUGS PARAPHERNALIA
NUISANCE NEIGHBOURS

ROWDY BEHAVIOUR/NUISANCE

STREET DRINKING

TRESPASS

VEHICLE NUISANCE/MISS USE

ROWDY BEHAVIOUR/PERSONAL

ASB recorded

Jan-00 to Jul-24

192
14
27
17
76
44

185

602

27
441
108

Jun-24 to Jul-23

106
8
21
22
85
42
162
850
12
10
442
123

#
Change

-248
-6

-1
-15

%age
Change

81.1%
75.0%
28.6%
-22.7%
-10.6%
4.8%
14.2%
-29.2%
-50.0%

-0.2%
-12.2%




Surrey Police Table 2b: Nuisance ASB for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-

RC g yea ASB recorded
ufesran Jan-00to |Jun-24to # %age
Jul-24 Jul-23 Change | Change
East 3,603 3,515 2.5%
Epsom & Ewell 1,006 970 36 3.7%
Mole Valley 555 603 - 48  -8.0%
Reigate & Banstead 1,315 1,261 54 4.3%
Tandridge 727 681 46 -
North [ 2,866 - 3,303 - 437 -13.2%
Elmbridge 916 1,014 - 98 -9.7%
Runnymede 798 879 - 81 -9.2%
Spelthorne 1,152 1,410 - 258 -18.3%
West [ 3,614 [ 4,016 - 402 -10.0%
Guildford 1,316 1,522 - 206 -13.5%
Surrey Heath 699 675 24 3.6%
Waverley 726 742 - 16 -2.2%

Wokin 873 1,077 - 204 -18.9%
g
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