CURRENT CRIME OVERVIEW

Spelthorne Borough July 2024

Surrey Police Table 1a: Spelthorne crime for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-23.

* Solved outcomes are outcomes 1 to 8 (excluding 5) and also include outcome 10 and Outcome 22 that have been validated by the OMU

Rolling year	Crime recorded			Solved*				Solved rate			
Spelthorne	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change	%age Change	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change	%age Change	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change
Burglary - business and community	91	74	17	23.0%	7	6	1	16.7%	7.7%	8.1%	-0.4%
Burglary - residential	337	292	45	15.4%	11	13	-2	-15.4%	3.3%	4.5%	-1.2%
Criminal damage	809	956	-147	-15.4%	84	126	-42	-33.3%	10.4%	13.2%	-2.8%
Drug offences	317	374	-57	-15.2%	211	233	-22	-9.4%	66.6%	62.3%	4.3%
Fraud and forgery	6	20	-14	-70.0%	-	4	-4	-100.0%	0.0%	20.0%	-20.0%
Other criminal offences	295	267	28	10.5%	72	65	7	10.8%	24.4%	24.3%	0.1%
Other sexual offences	49	39	10	25.6%	11	17	-6	-35.3%	22.4%	43.6%	-21.1%
Robbery	72	58	14	24.1%	3	2	1	50.0%	4.2%	3.4%	0.7%
Serious sexual	210	178	32	18.0%	17	27	-10	-37.0%	8.1%	15.2%	-7.1%
Theft (other than vehicle) & handling stolen goods	1,558	1,191	367	30.8%	172	106	66	62.3%	11.0%	8.9%	2.1%
Vehicle crime (excluding interference)	702	767	-65	-8.5%	14	17	-3	-17.6%	2.0%	2.2%	-0.2%
Vehicle interference and tampering	127	147	-20	-13.6%	4	3	1	33.3%	3.1%	2.0%	1.1%
Violence with injury	760	775	-15	-1.9%	158	138	20	14.5%	20.8%	17.8%	3.0%
Violence without injury	3,323	3,289	34	1.0%	397	414	-17	-4.1%	11.9%	12.6%	-0.6%

Surrey Police Table 1b: Total notifiable offences crime for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-23.

* Solved outcomes are outcomes 1 to 8 (excluding 5) and also include outcome 10 and Outcome 22 that have been validated by the OMU

Rolling year	Crime recorded			Solved*				Solved rate			
Total notifiable offences	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change	%age Change	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change	%age Change	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change
East	24,546	23,977	569	2.4%	2,518	2,602	- 84	-3.2%	10.3%	10.9%	-0.6%
Epsom & Ewell	5,051	5,365	- 314	-5.9%	447	507	- 60	-11.8%	8.8%	9.5%	-0.6%
Mole Valley	5,032	4,715	317	6.7%	523	494	29	5.9%	10.4%	10.5%	-0.1%
Reigate & Banstead	9,655	9,096	559	6.1%	1,142	1,104	38	3.4%	11.8%	12.1%	-0.3%
Tandridge	4,808	4,801	7	0.1%	406	497	- 91	-18.3%	8.4%	10.4%	-1.9%
North	22,309	22,881	- 572	-2.5%	2,936	2,967	- 31	-1.0%	13.2%	13.0%	0.2%
Elmbridge	7,485	7,952	- 467	-5.9%	920	880	40	4.5%	12.3%	11.1%	1.2%
Runnymede	6,168	6,502	- 334	-5.1%	855	916	- 61	-6.7%	13.9%	14.1%	-0.2%
Spelthorne	8,656	8,427	229	2.7%	1,161	1,171	- 10	-0.9%	13.4%	13.9%	-0.5%
West	28,554	27,278	1,276	4.7%	3,453	2,354	1,099	46.7%	12.1%	8.6%	3.5%
Guildford	11,240	10,044	1,196	11.9%	1,478	937	541	57.7%	13.1%	9.3%	3.8%
Surrey Heath	5,070	4,980	90	1.8%	618	512	106	20.7%	12.2%	10.3%	1.9%
Waverley	5,637	5,732	- 95	-1.7%	632	395	237	60.0%	11.2%	6.9%	4.3%
Woking	6,607	6,522	85	1.3%	725	510	215	42.2%	11.0%	7.8%	3.2%
Force	75,409	74,136	1,273	1.7%	8,907	7,923	984	12.4%	11.8%	10.7%	1.1%

Surrey Police Table 2a: Spelthorne ASB for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-23.

Rolling year	ASB recorded					
Spelthorne	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change	%age Change		
ASB01: ABND VEH NOT STOLEN OR CAUSING OBSTRUCTN	192	106	86	81.1%		
ASB02: ANIMAL PROBLEMS	14	8	6	75.0%		
ASB05: FIREWORKS - INAPP SALE /USE /POSSESSION	27	21	6	28.6%		
ASB06: MALICIOUS / NUISANCE COMMUNICATIONS	17	22	-5	-22.7%		
ASB07: NOISE	76	85	-9	-10.6%		
ASB09: LITTERING/DRUGS PARAPHERNALIA	44	42	2	4.8%		
ASB10: NUISANCE NEIGHBOURS	185	162	23	14.2%		
ASB11: ROWDY BEHAVIOUR/NUISANCE	602	850	-248	-29.2%		
ASB12: STREET DRINKING	6	12	-6	-50.0%		
ASB14: TRESPASS	27	10	17	170.0%		
ASB15: VEHICLE NUISANCE/MISS USE	441	442	-1	-0.2%		
ASB16: ROWDY BEHAVIOUR/PERSONAL	108	123	-15	-12.2%		

Surrey Police Table 2b: Nuisance ASB for Jan-00 to Jul-24 compared with Jun-24 to Jul-

Rolling year	ASB recorded					
Nuisance	Jan-00 to Jul-24	Jun-24 to Jul-23	# Change	%age Change		
East	3,603	3,515	88	2.5%		
Epsom & Ewell	1,006	970	36	3.7%		
Mole Valley	555	603	- 48	-8.0%		
Reigate & Banstead	1,315	1,261	54	4.3%		
Tandridge	727	681	46	6.8%		
North	2,866	3,303	- 437	-13.2%		
Elmbridge	916	1,014	- 98	-9.7%		
Runnymede	798	879	- 81	-9.2%		
Spelthorne	1,152	1,410	- 258	-18.3%		
West	3,614	4,016	- 402	-10.0%		
Guildford	1,316	1,522	- 206	-13.5%		
Surrey Heath	699	675	24	3.6%		
Waverley	726	742	- 16	-2.2%		
Woking	873	1,077	- 204	-18.9%		
Force	10,083	10,834	- 751	-7.4%		